Q54417

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

<u>io</u>	1048153		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks. Please record original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?		
Minoru ISHIHARADA and Shinichi MIZUKUBO	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no	10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no Ď		
Other			
Execution Date: May 13, 1999			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	xecution date of the application is: May 13,1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/314000 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached?□ Yes ☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880		
DO NOT WE			
9. Statement and Signature.	RITE IN THIS SPACE		
-	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Medelen	May 19, 1999		
Robert J (Seas, Jr.) Reg. No. Neil B. Siegel Reg. No.	,		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING CO	OVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: Two		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
····	etach this portion		
Box	n to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments gton, D.C. 20231		

05/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000304 09314000

01 FC:581

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

ASSIGNMENT

w	HEREAS,	we,					
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	nvented certair		ful improvem	ents in			
	SABLE FITMEN	T FOR USE II	N AN OPTICA	L FIBER			
for whic	:h	we have	ve made made—or am/a	re about to ma	 ke)	applica	ation for Lette
Patent o	of the United St						
A	ND WHEREAS	s,	BRIDGESTON	E CORPORAT	ION		
		10-1, Kyobas				oan	
desirous	of acquiring a	an interest the	erein and in 1	the Letters	Patent to be		
United S							
	•	DF hait kna	ourn bu all uch	oom it more	concomn that	for and in	
	OW THEREFO						
						Dollars (\$	1.00
to <u> </u>	in hand pai	id, the receipt	of which is h	ereby ackno	wledged	<u>we</u>	
have ass	signed, sold, and	d set over, and	by these pres	sents do here	by assign, sel	ll, and set ov	er unto the sa
	signed, sold, and		by these pres		TON		er unto the sa
			BRIDGESTON	E CORPORAT	ION		
*			BRIDGESTON	E CORPORAT	ION		
*as fully	set forth and d	escribed in the	BRIDGESTON our entire :	E CORPORAT	ION , and interest	in and to the	e said inventio
*as fully (as fully	set forth and d	escribed in the	BRIDGESTON our entire : e: executed by	E CORPORAT right, title	ion , and interest he 13th da	in and to the	e said inventio
*as fully (as fully	set forth and d	escribed in the	BRIDGESTON our entire : e: executed by	E CORPORAT right, title	ion , and interest he 13th da	in and to the	e said inventio
as fully as fully (a	set forth and d	escribed in the prepared and filed on the	BRIDGESTON our entire : executed by day of	E CORPORAT	ION , and interest ne 13th da , 19, S	in and to the	e said inventio
*as fully icable ig (l	set forth and days specification for application for the specification for the specifica	escribed in the prepared and filed on the	executed by day of tent therefor;	E CORPORAT right, title on the said invention	ne 13th da	in and to the ay ofMan erial No	e said inventio
*as fully as fully icable by (l	set forth and deap specification for to obtaining	escribed in the prepared and filed on thenessenting Letters Pathers and	executed by day of tent therefor;	E CORPORAT right, title us on the said invention of the corporation	ion , and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette	e said invention y
as fully icable g (l preparate held and	set forth and dea) specification for application for to obtaining the eir own use	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said	executed by day of tent therefor; BRIDGESTON	E CORPORAT right, title on the said invents E CORPORAT	ion and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives	in and to the ay ofMay erial Noon and Lette	rs Patent to l
as fully icable g (l preparate held and for the	set forth and dea) specification is application to obtaining the enjoyed by the	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are gra	executed by tent therefor; BRIDGESTON	E CORPORAT right, title on the said invents E CORPORAT legal re y and entire	ion and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives	in and to the ay ofMay erial Noon and Lette	rs Patent to l
as fully as fully icable g (l preparate held and for the for which us	set forth and dea) specification in the set forth and deal of the set for the	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are graignment and saignment and	executed by day of tent therefor; BRIDGESTON	E CORPORAT right, title said inventi E CORPORAT Legal re y and entire nade.	ion, and interest the 13th da	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette, to the full do not be would have	e said invention, 19_9 rs Patent to lead of the terms of
as fully as fully icable g (l preparate held and for the for which us	set forth and dea) specification in application in tory to obtaining denjoyed by the ir own use the said Letters had this assist TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are graignment and say	executed by day of tent therefor; BRIDGESTON BRIDGESTON and for their anted, as fully	E CORPORAT right, title said inventi E CORPORAT Legal re y and entire nade.	ion and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives ly as the same	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette , to the full does would have and affixc	e said invention y, 19_9 rs Patent to lend of the term ye been held keep
as fully as fully icable g (l preparate held and for the for which us	set forth and dea) specification in application in tory to obtaining denjoyed by the ir own use the said Letters had this assist TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are graignment and saignment and	executed by day of tent therefor; BRIDGESTON BRIDGESTON and for their anted, as fully	E CORPORAT right, title said inventive CORPORAT Legal re y and entire nade. into set	ion , and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives ly as the sam ar_ hand r of!	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette to the full the would have and affixc	rs Patent to lend of the terve been held to be be be been held to be be be been held to be
as fully as fully icable g (l preparate held and for the for which us	set forth and dea) specification in application in tory to obtaining denjoyed by the ir own use the said Letters had this assist TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are graignment and say	executed by day of tent therefor; BRIDGESTON BRIDGESTON and for their anted, as fully	E CORPORAT right, title said inventive CORPORAT Legal re y and entire nade. into set	ion , and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives ly as the sam ar_ hand r of!	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette to the full the would have and affixc	rs Patent to lend of the terve been held to be be be been held to be be be been held to be
as fully as fully icable g (l preparate held and for the for which us	set forth and dea) specification in application in tory to obtaining denjoyed by the ir own use the said Letters had this assist TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are graignment and say	executed by day of tent therefor; BRIDGESTON BRIDGESTON and for their anted, as fully	E CORPORAT right, title said inventive CORPORAT Legal re y and entire nade. into set	ion , and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives ly as the sam ar_ hand r of!	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette to the full the would have and affixc	rs Patent to lend of the terve been held to be be be been held to be be be been held to be
as fully icable g preparat held and for _th for which IN	set forth and dea) specification in application in tory to obtaining denjoyed by the dear own use the said Letters had this assist TESTIMONY	escribed in the prepared and filed on the ng Letters Pathe said and behoof, a Patent are graignment and say WHEREOF, Japan,	executed by defent therefor; BRIDGESTON and for their anted, as fully ale not been not been therefor therefor their anted, as fully ale not been therefor therefor their anted, as fully ale not been therefor this	E CORPORAT right, title said inventive CORPORAT Legal re y and entire nade. into set	ion , and interest he 13th da , 19, S ion, application presentatives ly as the sam ar_ hand r of!	in and to the ay ofMay erial No on and Lette to the full the would have and affixc	e said invention y, 19_9 rs Patent to lend of the term ye been held keep

PATENT REEL: 009970 FRAME: 0206